Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION F	ent and Trademark Office
PATEN	NTS t No.: 1585/08179
To the Honorable Commissione 3 Patents and Trademarks: F	Z 14 X
1. Name of conveying partitudes 3./9.0	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Société Anonyme de la Manufacture d'Horlogerie Audemars Piguet & Cie	Name: CRYOTECH Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Ty Coch Way
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: CWMBRAN, South Wales,
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Great Britain NP44 7HB
[] Other _	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: February 5, 2001	Additional Hamets, & Bosicostes, Bittached. 17, 103 (A) 140
	6050507040
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	EXPRESS MAIL SETTIACETE 7 0 4 3 4
If this document is being filed together with a new application	thereby certify that, on the date indicated above, this paper o
A. Bassas Application No. (a)	fee was denosited with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commissioner to
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) Patents, Washington, DC 20231 by Express Mail Post Office to Addressee' service.
	Name (Print) Signature
Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.	7. Table (27.05B.2.41)
Internal Address: S. Peter Ludwig	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	——————————————————————————————————————
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	8. Deposit account number:
_	04-0100
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	
S. Peter Ludwig (25,351)	March 14, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011601 FRAME: 0370

ASSIGNMÉNT

WHEREAS, Société Anonyme de la Manufacture d'Horlogerie Audemars Piguet & Cie

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at 1348 Le Brassus, Switzerland

is the sole owner by assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel/Frame 6612/0675 of the following United States Letters Patent:

Patent No

5,357,762

Granted:

OCT. 25, 1994

For:

METHOD FOR FIXING PIECES BY FREEZING, AND

DEVICE FOR IMPLEMENTING THE METHOD

AND WHERAS, CRYOTECH Ltd.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of GREAT BRITAIN having its principal place of business at

Ty Coch Way CWMBRAN South Wales NP44 7HB Great-Britain is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT No 5,357,762

AND, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Société Anonyme de la Manufacture d'Horlogerie Audemars Piguet & Cie by these presents, does hereby sell and assign unto said CRYOTECH Ltd. all its rights, title and interest in and to the above identified UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT together with all causes of action, claims and demands or No **5,357,762** other rights for, or arising from any infringement, including past infringement of said patent.

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand

this 5k day of february 2001

RECORDED: 03/19/2001

S.A.de la Manufacture d'horlogerie

AUDEMARS PIGUET & Cie

Witness

by

Title

PATENT REEL: 011601 FRAME: 0371